

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:		44.05	Varaiani	4			
File #:	RE9	11-85	Version:	1			
Туре:	Res	olution			Status:	Passed	
					In control:	City Council	
					Final action:	2/2/2011	
Title:	Approving the construction of the 2011 Residential Street Vitality Projects (RSVP).						
Sponsors:	Kathy Lantry						
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. 2011 RSVP-SOER-combined 1-7-11.pdf, 2. 2011 RSVP Streets 2.pdf, 3. PageWoodburyRoll Jan 2011.pdf, 4. DavernJefferson II Roll Jan 2011.pdf, 5. HowellGoodrichRoll Jan 2011.pdf, 6. BlairGriggsRoll Jan 2011.pdf, 7. PageWoodburyRoll FEB2011.pdf						
Date	Ver.	Action By	/		Ac	tion	Result
2/4/2011	1	Mayor's	Office		Się	gned	
2/2/2011	1	City Cou	uncil		La	id Over	Pass
2/2/2011	1	City Cou	uncil		Ac	opted As Amended	Pass

Approving the construction of the 2011 Residential Street Vitality Projects (RSVP).

FINAL ORDER

In the Matter of approving the construction of the 2011 Residential Street Vitality Project, by constructing new bituminous surface streets with concrete curb and gutter, concrete driveway aprons and outwalks, boulevards landscaped with sod and trees, a new lantern style lighting system, associated public art and doing all other necessary work to complete said project. Also, the appropriate sanitary sewer repairs will be made and lead water services in the right-of-way will be replaced. Storm and sanitary sewer reconnections and/or water service repairs will be made as may be requested by the affected property owners.

The streets to be improved are as follows:

See attached reports for the areas and streets affected and the properties proposed to be assessed.

The Council of the City of Saint Paul has conducted a public hearing upon the above improvement, due notice thereof having been given as prescribed by the City Charter; and

WHEREAS, the Council has heard all persons, objections and recommendations pertaining to said proposed improvement and has fully considered the same; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Council of the City of Saint Paul does hereby order that the above-described improvement be made, and the proper City officers are hereby directed and authorized to proceed with the improvement; and be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, that upon the completion of said improvement, the proper City officers shall calculate all expenses incurred therein and shall report the same to the City Council in accordance with Chapter 14 of the City Charter.